503732918 03/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	02/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICIAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4795 MEADOW WOOD LANE		
City:	CHANTILLY		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20151		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5870724	
Patent Number:	6202054	
Patent Number:	7076458	
Patent Number:	7693790	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-782-3939

Email: njhoeppner@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: NATHAN HOEPPNER

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DR., SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: C/O JONES DAY

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F161823
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN HOEPPNER
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Hoeppner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Wells Fargo Patent Release (OPAY)#page1.tif source=Executed_Wells Fargo Patent Release (OPAY)#page2.tif

PATENT 503732918 REEL: 038065 FRAME: 0927

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of February 24, 2016

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2013, by and among OFFICIAL PAYMENTS CORPORATION (as successor to ONLINE RESOURCES CORPORATION), a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 4795 Meadow Wood Lane, Chantilly, VA 20151 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1525 West W.T. Harris Boulevard, MAC D1109-019, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on March 11, 2013, at Reel 029967, Frame 0266 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: William Demilt

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Official	TARGETING	2/09/1999	Registered	5,870,724
Payments	ADVERTISING IN			
Corporation	A HOME RETAIL			
(as successor	BANKING			
to Online	DELIVERY			
Resources	SERVICE			
Corporation)				
Official	METHOD AND	3/13/2001	Registered	6,202,054
Payments	SYSTEM FOR			
Corporation	REMOTE			
(as successor	DELIVERY OF			
to Online	RETAIL BANKING			
Resources	SERVICES			
Corporation)				
Official	METHOD AND	7/11/2006	Registered	7,076,458
Payments	SYSTEM FOR			
Corporation	REMOTE			
(as successor	DELIVERY OF			
to Online	RETAIL BANKING			
Resources	SERVICES			
Corporation)				
Official	METHOD AND	4/06/2010	Registered	7,693,790
Payments	SYSTEM FOR			
Corporation	REMOTE			
(as successor	DELIVERY OF			
to Online	RETAIL BANKING			
Resources	SERVICES			
Corporation)				

PATENT REEL: 038065 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 03/11/2016